1RD 7-30-9



08-05-1998



Attorney Docket Number

7549-086

100784291

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Nu-Tech & Engineering, Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Inc.  3. Nature of conveyance:  MAssignment Independent Uchange of Name  LiOther_	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Atoma International Corp.  Address: 365 Passmore Avenue	
Execution Date: July 29, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/418,073  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.  8. Deposit account number: 16-1150  (A copy of this page is attached)	
DO NOT USE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of the state	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Signature  Date	
00/704/1998 DMBUYEN (0000107 16:150 08418073 / 0. 10:581 R. HO Ce	Total number of pages including cover sheet:  4, including duplicate of cover sheet	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NU-TECH & ENGINEERING, INC., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Michigan, in the United States of America, having a place of business at 449 McCormick Drive. Suite D. Lapser, Michigan 48446, the United States of America, owns the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the invention and patent for U.S.S.N. 08/418,073 filed April 6, 1995 for INSTRUMENT DISPLAY METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PASSENGER VEHICLE.

whereas, atoma international corp., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada having a place of business at 521 Newpark Boulevard, Newmarket, Ontario, Canada, L3Y 4X7, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be or have been granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NU-TECH a ENGINEERING, INC. do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ATOMA INTERNATIONAL CORP., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent, said patent application, including the right to file priority

PEDC-129705.1

PATENT REEL: 9353 FRAME: 0958 applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NU-TECH & ENGINEERING, INC. AGREES to do all things reasonably required of it and to execute all instruments submitted to it by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and NU-TECH & ENGINEERING, INC. hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to ATOMA INTERNATIONAL CORP. its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Lapeer, Michigan this 29 th day of July,

MU-TECH & ENGINEERING, INC.

Name: John Ayres
Title: President

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>ROBERT A WHITE</u>, whose full post office address is 2382 <u>WILLOWDALE OR BUTTON MI</u>, was personally present and did see John Ayres who is known to me to be the President of NU-TECH & ENGINEERING, INC., execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

PBDC-1.29705.1

PATENT REEL: 9353 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 07/30/1998